Exchange Notice, January 15, 2008



NetFonds Bank ASA joins The Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen

NetFonds Bank ASA will start to trade on the Equities market of OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen Thursday 17 January 2008. We are therefore pleased to supply you with the following information:

Member's name: NetFonds Bank ASA Address: Stenersgate 2, 0184 Oslo, Norway

Telephone: +47 23 158 600

SAXESS memberID: NTF

Clearing and settlement ID: CD-ident 13123

Custodian Bank: **SEB Merchant Banking** - Copenhagen

Contact persons at NetFonds Bank ASA:

Birger Andersson, Head of Trading, birger@netfonds.no Tel: +47 23 158 620

Rolf Damman, Head of Compliance, rolf@netfonds.no_Tel: +47 23 158 600

Contact person at Custodian Bank, SEB Merchant Banking:

Kenneth Drægert Nielsen, Account Manager, Tel:+45 33 76 12 24, Fax:+45 33 76 12 50

For more information, please contact:

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen, Key account manager, OMX

Telephone +45 33 77 03 83

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. The common offering from OMX Nordic Exchange in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga and Vilnius, comprises over 800 companies including its alternative market First North. OMX provides technology to over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in over 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.